STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT 845 S. Figueroa Street, 3 rd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY: SEP 15 2014 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	Case No(s): 14-TB-04460
EDWIN JEFFREY HOWARD, Member No.: 134627 A Member of the State Bar	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE ENROLLMENT (Bus. & Prof. Code, §6007(b)(1) AND ABATEMENT

On July 24, 2014, this court received a letter from Respondent in case No. 13-C-10127, indicating that Respondent is unable to assist in the defense of that matter due to mental incompetence resulting from hydrocephalus and cognitive problems.

Accordingly, it is ordered that Respondent **Edwin Jeffrey Howard**, Member No. 134627, be enrolled as an inactive member of the State Bar of California pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 6007, subdivision (b)(1), effective three days after service of this order by mail. (Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.172.) State Bar Court staff is directed to give written notice of this order to Respondent, counsel for the State Bar, and the Clerk of the Supreme Court of California. (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6081.)

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: 9/11/14

DONALD F. MILES
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag ° 183 820 417

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on September 15, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE ENROLLMENT (Bus. & Prof. Code, §6007(b)(1) AND ABATEMENT

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

EDWIN J. HOWARD 14055 THAITI WAY #301 MARINA DEL REY, CA 90292 EDWIN JEFFREY HOWARD VSP CDC AN1717 P.O. BOX 92 CHOWCHILLA, CA 93610

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ELIZABETH STINE, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on September 15, 2014.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court